
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2016

3rd QUARTER OF 2016
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

7/22/2016 Arkansas Agriculture 
Department

Solely promoting Arkansas's specialty crops 
through marketing, research, and improved 
agricultural and handling practices.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$294,436.89

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$294,436.89

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/12/2016 Arkansas Agriculture 
Department

Planning, development and implementation of a 
produce safety program in Arkansas

Statewide Food and Drug 
Administration

$3,234,672.67

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,234,672.67

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/14/2016 Arkansas Agriculture 
Department - Arkansas 
Forestry Commission

FY2016 Arkansas Consolidated Payment Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$2,039,631.00

$1,992,631.00

$0.00

$47,000.00

$4,079,262.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/15/2016 Arkansas Agriculture 
Department - Arkansas 
Forestry Commission

FY2016 Forest Health Protection - Southern Pine 
Beetle.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$155,000.00

$310,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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8/5/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Career Education/Arkansas 
Rehabilitation Services

Three-Year State Plan for Independent Living 
Services Program in Arkansas under Chapter 1, 
Title VII, of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as 
Amended.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$1,745,218.00

$0.00

$251,979.00

$0.00

$1,997,197.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/8/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Community Correction

RSAT Mini Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$23,324.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$23,324.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/26/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

State of Arkansas 106 Grant. Surface and Ground 
Water Program, FY17

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$2,077,000.00

$529,880.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,606,880.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/26/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

FY 2017 RCRA Cooperative Agreement Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$858,789.00

$0.00

$286,263.00

$0.00

$1,145,052.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/19/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant 
(Jag) Program - FY 2016

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$2,091,303.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,091,303.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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7/29/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Primary Care Services Resource Coordination and 
Development Program Information Request for 
Supplemental Funding.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services/Health 
Resources & Services 
Admin

$46,112.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$46,112.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/26/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Health

The EMSC State Partnership Program provides 
funding to support a program of demonstration 
projects for the expansion and improvement of 
emergency medical services for children who 
need treatment for trauma or critical care.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$130,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$130,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/29/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Human Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV) Acquired 
Immunodeficiency Syndrome (AIDS) Surveillance

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$336,269.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$336,269.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/18/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Health/Child and 
Adolescent Health Section

Development, Maintenance and Enhancement of 
Early Hearing Detection and Intervention 
Information System (EHDI-IS) Surveillance.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$175,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/12/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Health/Child and 
Adolescent Health Section

Sexual Risk Avoidance Education Program to 
teach participants how to voluntarily refrain from 
non-marital sexual activity and to prevent other 
risk behaviors.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health and Human 
Services, Adm. For 
Children & Families

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

Tuesday, November 15, 2016 Page 3 of 6



Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

7/29/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services

To provide in-person education to 950 child 
nutrition professionals and 375 early childcare 
educators in rural Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$483,422.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$483,422.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/19/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Labor

Mine health and safety training for miners and 
contractors working in or at mining operations.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Labor

$105,621.00

$0.00

$26,405.00

$0.00

$186,687.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/21/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Workforce Services

Unemployment Insurance Grant - Administrative 
Operation of Unemployment Insurance in the 
State of Arkansas for Federal Fiscal Year 2017

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Labor

$19,073,043.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$19,073,043.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/6/2016 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

Umbrella Agreement Program in Arkansas Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 
Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$540,630.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$540,630.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/14/2016 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

Enhancement of Diagnostic Capabilities for 
Animal Heath

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$31,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$31,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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8/12/2016 Arkansas Natural Heritage 
Commission

Surveys/monitoring for Geocarpon minimum, 
Claytonia arkansana, Neviusia alabamensis, 
Primula frenchii, Selene ovata, Trifolium 
stoloniferum, Polymnia cossatotensis, and Lindera 
melissifolia.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$16,827.00

$0.00

$5,609.00

$0.00

$22,436.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/7/2016 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

This cooperative agreement helps fund the 
Arkansas Natural Resources Commission water 
use data and research program.

Statewide U.S. Geological Survey $99,800.00

$0.00

$9,738.00

$0.00

$109,538.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/9/2016 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Conservation Technical Assistance Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/20/2016 Arkansas Office of Health 
Information Technology

Implement interoperable connectivity between 
the health information exchange (SHARE) and 
behavioral health facilities using interoperable 
standards.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$84,052.00

$0.00

$14,688.00

$0.00

$98,740.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/21/2016 Arkansas Public Service 
Commission

Arkansas Public Service Commission Base Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$483,980.20

$0.00

$395,983.80

$0.00

$879,964.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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8/3/2016 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and 
Individuals with Disabilities.

Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$2,545,717.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,118,504.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/3/2016 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Highway and Transit Planning activities in 
metropolitan and rural areas of Arkansas.

Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$2,166,534.00

$28,097.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,708,170.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/3/2016 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Section 5311 Rural Areas Formula Program. Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$12,390,017.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$19,932,667.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/3/2016 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Purchase non-rolling stock capital items and 
replace buses and vans for urban and rural public 
transit systems.

Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$2,243,060.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,803,825.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/6/2016 State of Arkansas/AR Arts 
Council

Partnership grant with the NEA to provide 
operating expenses for the AR Arts Council & 
grants to local arts agencies for operating 
support, Arts In Ed., Project Support, AIE in 
communities, & grants to underserved 
communities.

Statewide National Endowment 
for the Arts

$651,700.00

$0.00

$630,000.00

$0.00

$1,281,700.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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